



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9926/2023, CM APPL. 38211/2023 & CM APPL.
51718/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS Respondents

Through: Ms. Chhavi Yadav, Mr. Arjun Goel
and Mr. Ajit Akkar, Advocates for R-
6, 17, 21, 30, 33, 36 to 40

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.01.2024

CM APPL. 38213/2023 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL 38212/2023 (For additional documents)

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking permission to file additional document.

For the sufficient cause being shown in the application, the same is allowed.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.



W.P.(C) 9926/2023

1. Issue notice of the petition and the application of delay i.e. CM APPL. 51718/2023. Ms. Chhavi Yadav, learned counsel for the respondents no. 6, 17, 21, 30, 33 and 36 to 40 appearing through video conferencing accepted notice and vehemently opposed the instant petition and the application of delay. She prayed for four weeks' to file the reply/objections. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
2. As the PF has not been filed on behalf of the petitioners, issue fresh notice to the remaining respondents through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.
3. List on 7th March, 2024 before the Registrar for completion of service and pleadings.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 4, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any