



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agarwal
Narain, CGSC with Mr.
Chandan Deep Singh, Advs.
with Major Sona Dechamma
and sub Rajeev Kumar.

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priya Nisha Minz, Adv.
for R-1, 3, 4, 5, 9, 16, 23, 24,
27, 28, 32 & 35.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation- for
the Nation.***

None has appeared on behalf of parties. Therefore,
matter cannot be referred for Mediation in absence of the
parties. Accordingly, matter be sent back.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, ld. counsel for the parties as mentioned
above have appeared and they are willing to that the matter
refer to mediation.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/PU