



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Nipun Jain, Advocate and
Mr. Pramod Kumar Subedar

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Advocate for
Respondents No.6, 17, 21, 30, 33, 36
to 40.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Advocate for
Respondents No.1, 3, 4, 5, 9, 16, 23,
24, 27, 28, 32 and 35.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

CM APPL. 20627/2024(For correction of name)

1. This application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been filed by the petitioners seeking correction of the name of respondent no.34.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed, and the amended memo of parties is taken on record.



3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9926/2023

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 18.03.2026 for completion of service.

5. List before this Court on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/mj