



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
for UOI with Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates with Mr. Rohit Chaudhary,
(Major)

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr. Arjun Goel and
Mr. Tejas Bhonge, Advocates for
respondent nos. 6,17,21,30,33,36 to
40.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Advocates for
respondent nos. 1,3,4,5,9,16,23,24,27,
28, 32 and 35.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

CM APPL. 3833/2026 (stay)

1. By way of the present application, the applicants/petitioners, inter alia, seek stay of the order dated 05.12.2025, passed in execution petition being Ex. 58/2022 titled 'Titu Ram and Others Vs. Union of India And others'.
2. The present application has been premised on the ground that the petitioners have already sought sanction for release of the said amount to be disbursed to the respondents and even reminders are sent.
3. At this stage, it is informed by learned counsel for the respondents that the matter before the Executing Court in Execution Petition Ex. No.58/2022 is now listed on 16.03.2026. It is further stated that in Ex.



No.58/2022, attachment order have been passed.

4. Considering the aforesaid, the impugned order dated 05.12.2025 passed in Ex. No.58/2022 shall be kept in abeyance till the next date of hearing.

5. Renotify on 12.03.2026.

DASTI

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/rd