



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
for UOI with Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9641/2026 (Modifications of order dt. 20.01.2026 by

Petitioner)

1. The present application has been filed seeking modification of the order dated 20.01.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant refers to the order dated 23.10.2024, whereby the petitioner sought time to obtain instructions if the award amount can be deposited in Court. He also places reliance on the communication dated 24.07.2025 issued in this regard. Accordingly, the petitioner be allowed to deposit the award amount in Court.
3. In view of the above, the order dated 20.01.2026 stands modified accordingly. The present application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9926/2023

List on the date already fixed, i.e., 12.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/sn