



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9926/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
for UOI with Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates with Mr. Rohit Chaudhary,
(Major)

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr. Arjun Goel and
Mr. Tejas Bhonge, Advocates for
respondent nos. 6,17,21,30,33,36 to
40.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Advocates for
respondent nos. 1,3,4,5,9,16,23,24,27,
28, 32 and 35.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

CM APPL. 3833/2026 (stay by petitioners)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks some time to file an affidavit of a competent officer indicating the time-line for deposit of the decretal amount.
2. At this request, renotify on 16.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 12, 2026/rd