



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Siddhartha Siha, Mr.Nring
Chamwibo Zeliang and Ms.Anu Priya Nisha,
Advocates for respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 9, 16, 23,
24, 27, 28, 32 and 35
Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr Tejas Bhonge and Mr. Arjun
Goel. Advocates for respondent Nos.6, 17, 21, 30,
36 to 40

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

CM APPL. 17017/2026 (seeking de-freezing of the account with SBI by the respondents)

1. Learned counsel for the applicants/respondents seeks leave to withdraw the present application in view of the orders passed on 16.03.2026.
2. Leave, as prayed for, is granted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 19, 2026

na