



\$~54 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010287842023
+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023 & CM APPL. 38211/2023,**
CM APPL. 51718/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, Mr.
Nipun Jain Advocates
Mr. Rohit Kumar

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar for Respondent No.
7, 13, 18 & 22
Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr Tejas Bhonge
and Mr. Arjun Goel. Advocates for R-
6, 17, 21, 30, 33, 36 to 39

63

CNR No. DLHC010352702026
+ **W.P.(C) 10975/2026**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocates

versus

TITU RAM AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar for Respondent No.
7, 13, 18 & 22
Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr Tejas Bhonge
and Mr. Arjun Goel. Advocates for R-
6, 17, 21, 30, 33, 36 to 39



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

Renotify on 30.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 5, 2026

sn