



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010287842023

+ **W.P.(C) 9926/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Panwar, Adv
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

versus

TITU RAM AND 39 OTHERSRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Priya Nisha Minz, proxy
counsel for Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, for
respondent nos. 1 to 5, 9, 12, 16, 19,
20, 23, 24, 27, 28, 32 & 35

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52324/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent no.40)

While going through the application, it is noticed that the date of death of respondent no.40 as mentioned in the application does not match with the date of death of deceased respondent no.40 as mentioned in the death certificate issued by Delhi Government.

Notice. Proxy counsel for respondents no. 1 to 5, 9, 12, 16, 19, 20, 23, 24, 27, 28, 32 & 35 accepts notice and states that she has no objection to the above application being allowed.

List on 25.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 10, 2026/sk